

Purpose:

To provide a Mars Area High School senior who is a member of the Mars High School Baseball team with a \$2000 non-renewable scholarship to help defray costs of the year of post-secondary education

Criteria:

- Mars Baseball Player
- Student must be accepted or enrolled for the upcoming school year in a technical school, community college, or 4-year college or university

Applicants must submit the following information:

- Cover page with name, address, telephone number and email
- An essay discussing how baseball has impacted your life
- Submit a letter of acceptance to a post-secondary school

Submission of Application:

A completed application includes the information requested in the above list.

Scholarship will be formally awarded at the Mars Area High School Academic Banquet

If you have questions regarding eligibility or the application process, please contact the Mars Area High School Senior Guidance Counselor